AGENDA

MACOMB CITY COUNCIL

TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 22, 2011
MACOMB CITY HALL

7:00 P.M.

CALL TO ORDER

PLEDGE

ROLL CALL
CONSENT AGENDA

1. Minutes of the Macomb City Council meeting held on Monday, February 7, 2011 and Committee of the Whole meeting held on Monday, February 14, 2011.
2. Approve claims and accounts submitted on February 11, 2011.

3. Department Reports: Fire Department, Police Department, Public Works
4. Accept and place on file Treasurer’s Report for January 2011

5. Consideration to approve the Public Comment policy for the City of Macomb.

6. Consideration to authorize replacing the dump bed on the 1998 International tandem truck in the amount of $11,585.00.

PUBLIC COMMENTS

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

1. Consideration of an ordinance to amend the Personnel Policy for the City of Macomb, McDonough County, Illinois.
This ordinance will be presented for 2nd reading and final approval.
2. Consideration to authorize entering into an intergovernmental agreement with Western Illinois University Television for taping of City meeting on Channel 15.
This was discussed at committee last Monday and final action will 
be in order.
Agenda

February 22, 2011

Page 2

UNFINISHED BUSINESS – Continued

3. Consideration to deny the recommendation of the Planning Commission to amend the pole sign regulations within Adams Street Mixed Use Zoning District.

This was discussed at committee last Monday and final action will 

be in order.
4. Other unfinished business.

NEW BUSINESS

1. Consideration to approve Change Order #2 for the Northeast Water Main Replacement Phase II project in the amount of $9,981.53.
Back up information for Items 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5 is attached for your 
review. Final action will be in order.

2. Consideration to approve Change Order #3 for the Northeast Water Main Replacement Phase II project in the amount of $44,023.01.

3. Consideration to approve Change Order #4 for the Northeast Water Main Replacement Phase II in the amount of $67,528.00.

4. Consideration to approve Amendment #1 to the agreement for engineering services with Benton and Associates for the Northeast Water Main Replacement Phase II project in the amount of $8,643.00.
5. Consideration to approve Amendment #2 to the agreement for engineering services with Benton and Associates for the  Northeast Water Main Replacement Phase II project in the amount of $3,628.00.

6. Consideration to approve a downtown loan request to Ullrich Real Estate, 102 North Side Square in the amount of $18,800.00 at 3% interest for 5 years.
A summary of the loan request is attached for your review. Final 
action will be in order.
7. Other new business.

Agenda

February 22

Page 3

COMMITTEE REPORTS

ALDERMANIC REPORTS
MAYORAL APPOINTMENTS/PRESENTATIONS

Re-appointment of Bill Butcher to the Macomb Airport Authority

EXECUTIVE SESSION
COUNCIL ADJOURNMENT 
